A great majority of the total number of registered participants in the fifteen (15) 
regional seminar-workshops totaling 474 people got involved in the survey. Therefore, 
the mortality rate was considerably small at 5.49%. Many of the DOJ prosecutors were 
old timers in the government. Three hundred seventy-nine (379) or almost 80% of the 
total number of registrants have been with government for at least ten years.  

Overall, the responses to the survey provided invaluable insights into the prose-
cutors’ perceptions about corruption. This information will be very useful in future col-